
 

 

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH 
Tel: 01653 600666  Fax: 01653 696801 
www.ryedale.gov.uk  working with you to make a difference 
 
 

 

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.    

 The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation 
procedure. 
 

2 Apologies for absence   
 

 

3 Declarations of Interest    

 Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the 
Code of Conduct. 
 
Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or 
Council are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.  
This requirement is not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest 
without further explanation.  
 

4 Annual Statement of Accounts and Annual Governance Statement  (Pages 1 - 
128) 

 

 

 

 

 
Please Contact 

 
Audrey Adnitt 

 
Extension 

 
203 

 
Date of Publication 

 
17 September 2012 

 
E Mail 

 
audrey.adnitt@ryedale.gov.uk 

 

 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Tuesday 25 September 2012 at 6.30 pm 
  
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
 
 

     Agenda 
 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Statement of Accounts 

2011 / 2012 

 

 

 

 

 

R yedale D istrict Council 

working with you to m ake a difference 
 

 

Agenda Item 4

Page 1



 
1

 

 

 

STATEM EN T OF ACCOU N TS 

 

for the 

 

YEAR EN DED 31 M ARCH  2012 
 

 

 

T A B L E   O  F   C O  N  T E N  T S 

 

 

 Page N os 

 

Explanatory Forew ord 

 

2 - 7 

Statem ent of Accounts: 

 

 

Statem ent of Responsibilities 

 

8 

Core Financial Statem ents 

 

 

M ovem ent in Reserves Statem ent 

 

9 

Com prehensive Incom e and Expenditure Statem ent 

 

10 

Balance Sheet 

 

11 

Cash Flow Statem ent 

 

12 

N otes (including a sum m ary of significant accounting policies 

and other explanatory inform ation) 

 

13 -
[...]
sure in setting out in this document our report to the Overview and Scrutiny Committee of Ryedale 
District Council (“the Council”) for the year ended 31 March 2012 for discussion at the meeting scheduled for 25 
September 2012.  This report summarises the principal matters that have arisen from our audit for the year ended 31 
March 2012.  The main audit visit took place during July and we are happy with the way that the audit has progressed.  
Audit working papers were of a good standard.  We would like to thank those officers involved in the audit. 

This summary is not intended to be exhaustive but highlights the most significant matters to which we would like to 
bring your attention. It should, therefore, be read in conjunction with the report and the appendices thereto. 

 

Completion of the audit 

The status of the audit is as expected at this stage of the timetable agreed in our audit plan.  

At the time of writing this report, certain procedures are still outstanding and need to be finalised before we can 
finalise our audit: 

• Final review of the accounts and Annual Governance Statement to be completed 

• Receipt of Letter of Representation 

• Receipt of report from Pension Scheme auditors to support the valuation of Pension Scheme Assets 

• Final review and close down procedures 

• Completion of VFM review 

 

We will report to you orally in respect of any modifications to the findings or opinions contained in this report that 

arise on completion of these matters.   

On satisfactory completion of the outstanding matters, we anticipate issuing an unmodified audit opinion on the 

truth and fairness of the financial statements and value for money conclusion. 

The matters that we have taken into account in forming our overall view are described in the following sections. 

 

Significant audit risks                               Status 

We discuss within Section 1 the results of our work in relation to audit risks which have been identified a
[...]
ll retirement benefits and schemes, including UK, foreign, funded or unfunded, approved or 

unapproved, contractual or implicit have been identified and properly accounted for; 

• all settlements and curtailments have been identified and properly accounted for; 

• all events which relate to the determination of pension liabilities have been brought to the    actuary’s 

attention; 

• the actuarial assumptions underlying the valuation of the scheme liabilities accord with the Members’ 

best estimates of the future events that will affect the cost of retirement benefits and are consistent 

with our knowledge of the business; 

• the actuary’s calculations have been based on complete and up to date member data as far as 

appropriate regarding the adopted methodology; and 

• the amounts included in the financial statements derived from the work of the actuary are appropriate. 

24. All known material liabilities have been properly included in the annual accounts and all material contingent 
liabilities have been disclosed. 

25. Our annual report will be consistent with and include the financial statements as audited. 

We confirm that the above representations are made on the basis of adequate enquiries of management and staff 

(and where appropriate, inspection of evidence) sufficient to satisfy ourselves that we can properly make each of the 

above representations to you. 

Yours faithfully 

 

________________________________________ 

Corporate Director (S151), signed on behalf of Ryedale District Council 

Date _________________________ 

 

 

Page 128


	Agenda
	4 Annual Statement of Accounts and Annual Governance Statement
	Ryedale ISA260 Report 2012 FINAL




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Tuesday 25 September 2012 

 
 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

 
Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
on Tuesday 25 September 2012 
 
Present 

 
Councillors  Arnold, Cussons, Mrs Hopkinson, Raper, Mrs Shields (Vice-Chairman), 
Wainwright (Chairman), Ward and Windress 
 
In Attendance 

 
Sarah Anderson (Deloitte LLP), Paul Cresswell, Peter Johnson and Marie Payne 
 
 
Minutes 

 
174 Apologies for absence 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Hawkins. 

 
175 Declarations of Interest 

 
There were no declarations of interest. 

 
176 Annual Statement of Accounts and Annual Governance Statement 

 
Considered – The Final Report on the 2012 Audit and the Annual Statement of 
Accounts and Annual Governance Statement. 
 

Decision 
 

That the Final Report on the 2012 Audit and the Annual Statement of Accounts & 
Annual Governance Statement be accepted and endorsed for submission to the next 
meeting of the Policy & Resources Committee. 

 
 


